10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG.
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
5 March 1986

DIVISION HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Disposition of cases called on
Docket. No. 8-86 for which no tes-
timony was presented.

BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

APPEARANCES

For the Division: Jeff Taylor
Attorney at Law

CASE @

8837, 8838,
8839, 8842,
8845, 8846,
8848, 8849,
8826.

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

For the Applicant:




10
"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Case

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

Number

8836,
8837,
8838,
8839,
8842,
8845,
8846,
8848,
8849,

8826,

I NDEX
Dismissed
Dismissed
Dismissed
Cont.inued
Cont.inued
Continued
Continued
Continued
Continued

Cont.inued




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

[F8]

MR. STOGNER: This hearing will
come to order to consider Docket No. 8-86. Today is March
5th, 1986, and I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed the Hearing
Examiner for today's docket.

We will call first Case Number
8836.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
the 0Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to consider
establishing six nonstandard proration and spacing units for
any and all formations and/or pools developed on 320-acre
spacing from the base of the Blanco Mesaverde Pool downward
in Sections 5 through 8, 17 through 20, and 29 through 32,
all in Township 26 North, Range 2 West, Rio Arriba County,
New Mexico.

I believe the applicant has re-
quested that this case be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8836

will be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

Number 8837.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

4

the 0il Conservation Division on its own motion to consider
establishing six nonstandard proration and spacing units for
all formations and/or pools developed on 160-acre spacing
from the base of the Blanco Mesaverde Pool downward in Sec-
tions 6, 7, 18, 19, 30, and 31, Township 26 North, Range 2
West,, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8837

will be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8838.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of the
0il Conservation Division on its own motion for exception to
the special rules for the Gavilan-Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota
and Gavilan Mancos 0il Pools as promulgated by Division Or-
der Nos. R-7745 and R-7407, respectively, Rio Arriba County,
New Mexico.

I believe that this case is al-
so to be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8838

will be dismissed.




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8839.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Jerome P. McHugh for exceptions to the special pool rules
for the Gavilan~Mancos 0il Pool, as promulgated by Division
Order No. R-7407, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8839
will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for

March 19th, 1986.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8842.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Exxon Corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy
County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8842
will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for

March 19th, 1986.




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8845 and 8846,

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Tenneco 0il Company for downhole commingling, San Juan Coun-
ty, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that these cases be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Cases Numbers
8845 and 8846 will both be continued to the Examiner's hear-

ing scheduled for March 19th, 1986.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8848.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Amoco Production Company for NGPA Wellhead Price Ceiling
Category Determinations, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8848
will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for

April 16th, 1986.




10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case
Number 8849,

MR. TAYLOR: Application of
Southland Royalty Company for NGPA Wellhead Price Ceiling
Category Determinations, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested
that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8849
will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for

april 2nd, 1986.

MR. STOGNER: We'll go back to
the second page and call Case Number 8826.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: This case was
heard February 19th, 1986.

Due to readvertisement this
case 1s being readvertised today. At this time we will call
for any additional appearances for purposes of testimony.

There being none, Case Number




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

8826 will be taken under advisement.




10
n
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

23
24

25

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY
CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that
the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of

the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

5(&5@\3 L ,%@u\}z CH(Z

i do i:x
a Corrvie o o

At the jorego.ng is
. Of the proceadings in
tre Exaininer hearing of Casesvog 892 F83¢ 5%37, 5578
aeard by;‘._//,,// 5’19 SL G892 §8v5 &

j;%%z; 2545 3695
———

Eggz
22




