1 2	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BLDG. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO							
3	5 March 1986							
4	DIVISION HEARING							
5	DIVISION REAKING							
6								
7	IN THE MATTER OF:							
	Disposition of cases called on CASE 8836							
8	Docket No. 8-86 for which no tes- 8837, 8838, timony was presented. 8839, 8842,							
9	8845, 8846, 8848, 8849,							
10	8826.							
11								
12	BEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner							
13								
14								
15	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING							
16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING							
17								
18								
19	APPEARANCES							
20								
21								
22	For the Division: Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law							
23	Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg.							
24	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501							
25	For the Applicant:							
	· *******************************							

					2	
1				INDEX		
2	Case	Number	8836,	Dismissed	3	
	Case	Number	8837,	Dismissed	3	
4	Case	Number	8838,	Dismissed	4	
5	Case	Number	8839,	Continued	5	
5	Case	Number	8842,	Continued	5	
7	Case	Number	8845,	Continued	6	
8	Case	Number	8846,	Continued	6	
9	Case	Number	8848,	Continued	6	
10	Case	Number	8849,	Continued	7	
1	Case	Number	8826,	Continued	7	
2						
5						
6						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						

MR. STOGNER: This hearing will come to order to consider Docket No. 8-86. Today is March 5th, 1986, and I'm Michael E. Stogner, appointed the Hearing Examiner for today's docket.

We will call first Case Number 8836.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to consider establishing six nonstandard proration and spacing units for any and all formations and/or pools developed on 320-acre spacing from the base of the Blanco Mesaverde Pool downward in Sections 5 through 8, 17 through 20, and 29 through 32, all in Township 26 North, Range 2 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

I believe the applicant has requested that this case be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8836 will be dismissed.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

24 Number 8837.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

1 the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to consider 2 establishing six nonstandard proration and spacing units for 3 formations and/or pools developed on 160-acre spacing 4 from the base of the Blanco Mesaverde Pool downward in Sec-5 tions 6, 7, 18, 19, 30, and 31, Township 26 North, Range 2 6 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

requested The applicant has that this case be dismissed.

> STOGNER: Case Number 8837 MR.

10 will be dismissed.

11

7

8

12 13

14

15 Number 8838.

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23 24

25

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: Application of the

Oil Conservation Division on its own motion for exception to the special rules for the Gavilan-Greenhorn-Graneros-Dakota and Gavilan Mancos Oil Pools as promulgated by Division Order Nos. R-7745 and R-7407, respectively, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

I believe that this case is al-

so to be dismissed.

STOGNER: Case Number 8838 MR.

will be dismissed.

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

Number 8839.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of Jerome P. McHugh for exceptions to the special pool rules for the Gavilan-Mancos Oil Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-7407, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8839 will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for March 19th, 1986.

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

17

Number 8842.

MR. Call next Case STOGNER:

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Exxon Corporation for an unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8842 will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for March 19th, 1986.

3 Number 8845 and 8846.

_

_

16 Number 8848.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Tenneco Oil Company for downhole commingling, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that these cases be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Cases Numbers 8845 and 8846 will both be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for March 19th, 1986.

MR. STOGNER: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: The application of Amoco Production Company for NGPA Wellhead Price Ceiling Category Determinations, Lea County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8848 will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for April 16th, 1986.

Call next Case

Number 8849.

MR. TAYLOR: Application of

Southland Royalty Company for NGPA Wellhead Price Ceiling

Category Determinations, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR.

STOGNER:

The applicant has requested that this case be continued.

MR. STOGNER: Case Number 8849 will be continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for April 2nd, 1986.

MR. STOGNER: We'll go back to the second page and call Case Number 8826.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of
Harvey E. Yates Company for compulsory pooling, Lea County,
New Mexico.

MR. STOGNER: This case was heard February 19th, 1986.

Due to readvertisement this case is being readvertised today. At this time we will call for any additional appearances for purposes of testimony.

There being none, Case Number

_

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing, prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Salvy W. Boyd CSIZ

a complete servery of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Cases Nos. 8826,8836,8837,8838,8839, heard by me on 1986. 8842,8845,8846,

Oil Conservation Division